
 
 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á: 
Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving 
Unit 
National Contracting Services 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., suite 720 
Calgary, AB   T2G 4X3 
Bid Fax: (866)246-6893  
 

AMENDMENT / 
MODIFICATION 002 
 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the 
Queen in right of Canada, in accordance 
with the terms and conditions set out 
herein, referred to herein or attached 
hereto, the goods, services, and 
construction listed herein and on any 
attached sheets at the price(s) set out 
therefor. 
 
Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs 
Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à 
Sa Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, 
aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par 
référence dans la présente at aux 
annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et 
construction énumérés ici et sur toute 
feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s). 
 
 
Comments - Commentaries 
  
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 

 
Parks Canada Agency 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., suite 720 
Calgary, AB   T2G 4X3 
Bid Fax: (866)246-6893  

 

 
Title-Sujet  

Cookson Road Repair – Prince Albert National Park 

Solicitation No. -  No. de 
l’invitation 

5P420-18-0345/A 

Date: 

 
October 02, 2018 

GETS Reference No. – No. de 
reference de SEAG 

PW-18-00843706 

Amendment No. - N° de la modif. 

002 

Solicitation Closes: 

at – á 

02:00 PM 

on – le  

October 04, 2018 

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire 

MDT - HAR 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 
Plant-Usine:           Destination:           Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Kirsten Sage        Kirsten.sage@pc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

  
(403) 292-4738 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 
 

 (866) 246-6893 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 
See Herein – Voir ici 

 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) 

 
 
 

Vendor/Firm Name 
 
 
 

Address - Adresse 
 
 
 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  
 
 
 

Titale - Titre 
 
Telephone No. - N° de telephone:      
 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur:      
 
 
 

 

Signature Date 
 

 



 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer - l'acheteur 
  5P420-18-0345/A 002 Kirsten Sage 

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier  
    n/a      Cookson Road Repair – Prince Albert National Park 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Amendment 002 
 
This amendment is being raised to extend the solicitation closing date, rescind Amendment 001, distribute 
questions and answers and amend the tender package. 
 

A) BID CLOSING DATE 
 
The closing date for tender 5P420-18-0345/A is extended from October 03, 2018 to October 04, 2018 at 
2:00PM Mountain Daylight Time (MDT). 
 

B) AMENDMENT 001 
 
Amendment 001 (e-18-0257_amend_1.pdf) is hereby rescinded and no longer forms part of the 
solicitation. 
 

C) QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
 

Q1: December 31st seems to be too late in the season to place material in unfrozen conditions and to 

achieve the required densities. 

A1: It is the contractor’s responsibility to complete the work this year before weather conditions make that 

impossible. 

 

Q2: The specification for Granular Pit Run appears to be relatively loose and could lead to potential of 

unstable material.  Can some clarification be required if this is the intent? 

A2: A revised specification is attached to this addendum. 

 
D) TENDER PACKAGE REVISIONS 

 

1. SPECIFICATIONS 

  

The following sections have been revised. 

 

In section 32 11 16 Clause 2.1.1.2 

 

DELETE: Gradation to meet the following: 

Sieve Designation % Passing 

75.0 mm 100.0 

71 um 0-15.0 

 

INSERT: Section 32 11 16 Clause 2.1.1.2 Aggregate to be well graded.  Gradation to meet the following 

requirements: 

Sieve Designation % Passing 

50 mm 100 

5 mm 50 - 80 

71 um 8-20 

 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


